ther the condemnor nor the landowner object to the amount 
of compensation originally assessed?  

(2) What is the effect of delay in payment of compensation? 
(3) When must the payment of compensation be made if there 

is a delay caused by reassessment of the land? 
RELEVANT LAWS: 

Article 233 and 247 of the Land Act（土地法第二百三十三

條、第二百四十七條）. 
KEYWORDS: 

eminent domain proceedings（徵收） , compensation（補

償）, condemnor（需用土地人）, landowner（土地所有

人）, land administration office（主管地政機關）, the Stan-
dard Land Value Determination Committee （標準地價評議

委員會）.** 

HOLDING: (1) When neither 
the condemnor nor the landowner in an